from the Commission on Accreditation for Law 
Enforcement Agencies (CALEA). The Department 
was officially awarded this status on March 23, 
2024, in Montgomery, AL, after an extensive 
review and inspection process. It must now comply 
annually with the program’s four-hundred-sixty-
one (461) applicable law enforcement standards, to 
maintain this prestigious designation. 

CALEA was established in 1979 as a credentialing 
authority through the joint efforts of: the 
International Association of Chiefs of Police 
(IACP); the National Sheriffs’ Association (NSA);

[...]

are awarded accreditation status. 

The CALEA process was established as a management model 
for police departments to implement national best practice 
standards into their service delivery platforms. The “Advanced 
Law Enforcement Accreditation” program is comprised of 
four-hundred-sixty-one (461) law enforcement standards, 
which address every aspect of law enforcement operations and 
administration. Officially begun as a law enforcement program, 
the CALEA process has grown to include programs specific to 
Emergency Communications, Campus Law Enforcement, Campus